507293240 05/19/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7340165

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
E-NOSE PTY LTD	05/07/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IOMNISCIENT PTY LTD
Street Address:	19 ELGIN STREET
City:	GORDON NSW
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2072

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8255354

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-474-6300

Email: cnoble@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP
Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 6300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28159/44664	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD M. LABARGE	
SIGNATURE:	/rmlabarge/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=G132652 signed assignment#page1.tif source=G132652 signed assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507293240 REEL: 059962 FRAME: 0803

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN

E-NOSE PTY LTD

145 National Innovation Centre Australian Technology Park

Eveleigh NSW 1430

Australia

(the 'Assignor')

AND

iOmniscient Pty Ltd 19 ElginStreet Gordon NSW 2072

Australia

(the 'Assignee')

RECITALS

- A. The Assignor is registered as the owner of the granted patents identified in the Schedule (the "Patents").
- B. The Assignor has agreed to assign the Patents to the Assignee.

ASSIGNMENT

- The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee its entire interest, rights, and title, in the Patents, including:
 - its rights, if any, to sue for any infringement of the Patents which took place prior to the date of this Assignment, or which takes place prior to recordal of this Assignment; and
 - (b) its rights, if any, to apply for and obtain other patents claiming priority from or otherwise based on the Patents.
- A party to this Assignment must, upon the request of the other party, do all things
 reasonably desirable to give effect to clause 1, including by executing further documents.
- The Assignor acknowledges receipt of good and valuable consideration from the Assignee.
- 4. This Assignment is effective on the date it is signed for the Assignor.

18536542_1 (GF8Mastere) G152652

PATENT REEL: 059962 FRAME: 0804

SCHEDULE

Country	Application	Case	Application	Patent No.
	No.	Status	Date	
Australia	2007291928	Granted	23-Aug-2007	2007291928
Canada	2661551	Granted	23-Aug-2007	2661551
United States of	12/439334	Granted	23-Aug-2007	8255354
America				

EXECUTED by the parties

SIGNED for E-NOSE PTY LTD in the presence of Signature of witness And Alaca Social Name of witness (print)	Signature Name and title (print)
Date:	
SIGNED for iOmniscient Pty Ltd in the presence of	
SA	Sam Late
Signature of witness	signature
lah fi	Dr Rustom Kanga, CEO
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	Name and title (print)

Date: 7th May 2022

19536541_3 (FirMedero) (\$152652

RECORDED: 05/19/2022